UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

School of
Professional and
Continuing
Education
(SPACE)

CLASS SCHEDULE FOR SEMESTER |, SESSION 2019/2020
FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM

SECTION 111
VENUE : BLOCK T06 & BLOCK N28 (SCHOOL OF COMPUTING)
DAY/ TIME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8:00-9:00 9:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
SUN B N28
MON R
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
TUE E N28
WED A
FSPK0012
THY BK 2-1, TO6 K
COURSE CODE COURSE NAME LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL
FSPH0012 Fundamental of Knowledge Miss Deepa A/P Alagappan deepa@utmspace.edu.my
FSPMO0014 Intermediate Mathematics En Wan Rohaizad Wan Ibrahim wrohaizad@utm.my
FSPK0012 Computer Literacy Dr. Siti Hajar Othman hajar@utm.m
FSPE0012 General English Awis Rumaisya awisrumaisya@utm.my



mailto:deepa@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:wrohaizad@utm.my
mailto:hajar@utm.my
mailto:awisrumaisya@utm.my

School of
Professional and
Continuing
Education

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA | (SPACE)

CLASS SCHEDULE FOR SEMESTER |, SESSION 2019/2020

FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM

SECTION 112
VENUE : BLOCK T06 & BLOCK N28 (SCHOOL OF COMPUTING)
DAY/ TIME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8:00-9:00 9:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
SUN B N28
FSPK0012
MON BK 2-3, T06 R
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
TUE E N28
WED A
THU K
COURSE CODE COURSE NAME LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL
FSPH0012 Fundamental of Knowledge Dr. Fatimah Pa'wan fatimah@utmspace.edu.my
FSPM0014 Intermediate Mathematics En Adrian Syah Halifi adriansyah@utm.my
FSPK0012 Computer Literacy Dr. Mazura Mat Din mazura@utm.my
FSPE0012 General English Azura Sirri azura.s@utm.my



mailto:fatimah@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:adriansyah@utm.my
mailto:mazura@utm.my
mailto:azura.s@utm.my
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Professional and
Continuing
Education
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA (SPACE)

CLASS SCHEDULE FOR SEMESTER |, SESSION 2019/2020
FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM

SECTION 13
VENUE : BLOCK T06 & BLOCK N28 (SCHOOL OF COMPUTING)
DAY/ TIME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8:00-9:00 9:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
SUN B N28
FSPK0012
MON BK 3-1, T06 R
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
TUE E N28
WED A
THU K
COURSE CODE COURSE NAME LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL
FSPH0012 Fundamental of Knowledge Dr. Zairus Norsiah Azahar zainorish88@gmail.com
FSPM0014 Intermediate Mathematics En Muhammad Najib Zakaria mnajibz@utm.my
Dr Hazzirah Izzati Mat Hassim hazzirah@utm.my
FSPK0012 Computer Literacy Pn. Rashidah Kadir rashidah@utm.my
FSPE0012 General English Cik Wan 'Atikah Binti Wan Ibrisam Fikry wan.atikah@utmspace.edu.my



mailto:zainorish88@gmail.com
mailto:mnajibz@utm.my
mailto:hazzirah@utm.my
mailto:rashidah@utm.my
mailto:wan.atikah@utmspace.edu.my

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

School of
Professional and
Continuing
Education
(SPACE)

CLASS SCHEDULE FOR SEMESTER |, SESSION 2019/2020
FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM

SECTION 114
VENUE : BK4, BLOCK T04, PRZS
DAY/ TIME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8:00-9:00 9:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
SUN B N28
FSPK0012
MON BK4, TO4 R
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
TUE E N28
WED A
THU K
COURSE CODE COURSE NAME LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL
FSPHO0012 Fundamental of Knowledge Noor Hidayu binti Md Suhaimi nhidayu88@gmail.com
FSPM0014 Intermediate Mathematics Tuan Haji Ismail Kamis ismailkamis@utm.my
Dr Syarifah Zyurina Nordin Szyurina@utm.my
FSPK0012 Computer Literacy Dr. Maheyzah Md Siraj maheyzah@utm.my
FSPEO012 General English Nur 'Ain binti Mohd Shahroom nurainms@utm.my



mailto:nhidayu88@gmail.com
mailto:ismailkamis@utm.my
mailto:szyurina@utm.my
mailto:maheyzah@utm.my
mailto:nurainms@utm.my

School of
Professional and
Continuing
Education
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA (SPACE)

CLASS SCHEDULE FOR SEMESTER |, SESSION 2019/2020
FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM

SECTION 015
VENUE : BLOCK T06 & BLOCK N28 (SCHOOL OF COMPUTING)
DAY/ TIME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8:00-9:00 9:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00
SUN B
FSPK0012 (Lab)
MON R N28
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
TUE N28 E
FSPK0012
WED BK 3-3, TO6 A
THU K
COURSE CODE COURSE NAME LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL
FSPHO0012 Fundamental of Knowledge Cik Siti Nur Shahida Ab Rahim shahida@spaceutm.edu.my
FSPM0014 Intermediate Mathematics Tuan Hj Hamisan Rahmat hamisan@utm.my
FSPK0012 Computer Literacy Dr. Ismail Fauzi Isnin ismailfauzi@utm.my
FSPE0O012 General English Nurhidayah binti Mohd Sharif nurhidayah.ms@utm.my



mailto:shahida@spaceutm.edu.my
mailto:hamisan@utm.my
mailto:ismailfauzi@utm.my
mailto:nurhidayah.ms@utm.my

School of
Professional and
Continuing
Education

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA | (SPACE)

CLASS SCHEDULE FOR SEMESTER |, SESSION 2019/2020

FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM

SECTION : 16
VENUE : BLOCK T06 & BLOCK N28 (SCHOOL OF COMPUTING)
DAY/ TIME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8:00-9:00 9:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00
SUN B
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
MON R N28
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
TUE N28 E
FSPK0012
WED BK 3-5, TO6 A
THU K
COURSE CODE COURSE NAME LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL
FSPHO0012 Fundamental of Knowledge Dr. Noorhasyimah Binti Ismail hasyimah@utmspace.edu.my
FSPM0014 Intermediate Mathematics PM Dr Nor Muhainiah Mohd Ali normuhainiah@utm.my
FSPK0012 Computer Literacy Dr. Haslina Hashim haslinah@utm.my
FSPE0012 General English Pn. Rosmawati Binti Mohd Amir rosma@utmspace.edu.my



mailto:hasyimah@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:normuhainiah@utm.my
mailto:haslinah@utm.my
mailto:rosma@utmspace.edu.my

School of
Professional and
Continuing
Education
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA (SPACE)

CLASS SCHEDULE FOR SEMESTER |, SESSION 2019/2020
FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM

SECTION 117
VENUE : BLOCK T06, TO4 & BLOCK N28 (SCHOOL OF COMPUTING)
DAY/ TIME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8:00-9:00 9:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00
SUN B
FSPK0012 (Lab)
MON R N28
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
TUE N28 E
FSPK0012
WED BK 3-8, TO6 A
THU K
COURSE CODE COURSE NAME LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL
FSPHO0012 Fundamental of Knowledge Miss Deepa A/P Alagappan deepa@utmspace.edu.my
FSPM0014 Intermediate Mathematics Dr Nur Arina Bazilah Aziz nurarina@utm.my
Pn Wan Rukaida Wan Abdullah wrukaida@utm.my
FSPKO0012 Computer Literacy Dr. Ahmad Fadhil Yusof ahmadfadhil@utm.my
FSPE0012 General English En Lokman Hafiz Asary lokman.hafiz@utm.my



mailto:deepa@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:nurarina@utm.my
mailto:wrukaida@utm.my
mailto:ahmadfadhil@utm.my
mailto:lokman.hafiz@utm.my

School of
Professional and
Continuing
Education
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA (SPACE)

CLASS SCHEDULE FOR SEMESTER |, SESSION 2019/2020
FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM

SECTION 18
VENUE : BLOCK T06 & BLOCK N28 (SCHOOL OF COMPUTING)
DAY/ TIME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
8:00-9:00 9:00-10:00 10:00-11:00 11:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00
SUN B
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
MON R N28
FSPKO0012 (Lab)
TUE N28 E
FSPK0012
WED BK 3-9, TO6 A
THU K
COURSE CODE COURSE NAME LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL
FSPH0012 Fundamental of Knowledge Dr. Fatimah Pa'wan fatimah@utmspace.edu.my
FSPM0014 Intermediate Mathematics Dr Mohd Ariff Admon ariffadmon@utm.my
FSPK0012 Computer Literacy En. Mohd Kufaisal Mohd Sidik mohdkufaisal@gmail.com
FSPE0O012 General English Dr. Mahani Stapa mahani@utm.my



mailto:fatimah@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:ariffadmon@utm.my
mailto:mohdkufaisal@gmail.com
mailto:mahani@utm.my

